
Sunrise Elementary Staff - 2023/2024 
***This is staffing for 2023/24 and it is subject to change.*** 

PRINCIPAL:       E-mail Address 
Mr. Sean Fitzgerald      sfitzgerald@kimberly.k12.wi.us  

5K TEACHERS:                E-mail Address 
Mrs. Missy Dudek      mdudek@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Katie Prucha       kprucha@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Kristin Smits      ksmits@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Melissa Vircks      mvircks@kimberly.k12.wi.us 

1st GRADE TEACHERS:     E-mail Address 
Mrs. Heather Awe      hawe@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Melissa Fontaine     mfontaine@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Jenna Manders     jmanders@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Anne Steffen      asteffen@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Mary Wydeven (AM—Literacy)   mwydeven@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
 
2nd GRADE TEACHERS:                                                                      
Mrs. Ashley Appleton (AM—Literacy)   aeappleton@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Ms. Anamarisa Hintz      ahintz@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Stephanie Heppe     sheppe@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Ms. Kris Leverson      kleverson@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Jennifer Meulemans      jmeulemans@kimberly.k12.wi.us 

SECRETARIES:      E-mail Address 
Mrs. Melissa DuVal — Lead Secretary    mduval@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Monica Schultz — Health Assistant   mschultz@kimberly.k12.wi.us 

Custodian:        E-mail Address 
Mr. Bud (Gene Beschta)     gbeschta@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
 

Nurse:        
Mrs. Rebecca Jensen     rjensen@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
 

Police School Liason Officer:                                                                      
Deputy Jeremy Hawkins       ~~~ 

3rd Grade Teachers:     E-mail Address 
Mrs. Laura Bockhaus     lbockhaus@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Heather Brown      hbrown@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Hannah Hietpas (PM—Literacy)   hhietpas@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Kelly Janssen      kjanssen@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Kristin Stadler      kstadler@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
 
4th Grade Teachers: 
Mrs. Briten Frost      bfrost@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mr.   Chad Ruhland      cruhland@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs. Stephanie Twombly     stwombly@kimberly.k12.wi.us 
Mrs.  Bailie Wegter (formerly Hahn)   bhahn@kimberly.k12.wi.us 



Specials: 
Mr.  Rhexenor Arboleda — 5K Music Teacher 
Ms. Lorianne Brickl — School Counselor 
Mrs. Amy Dietrich — School Psychologist 
Mrs. Avery Hoffmann — Cross Categorical Teacher 
Mrs. Cheryl Haw — Speech & Language Teacher  
Mrs. Kayla Hendricks — PACE Teacher  
Mr.   Dean Lamers — Physical Education Teacher 
Mrs. Kimberly Medema — Art Teacher 
Mr.   Anthony Meehl—Music Teacher 
Mrs. Lindsay Niggemann — Cross Categorical Teacher 
Mrs. Kaitlyn Moyle — ELL 
Mr.   Cole Tremble — 5K Physical Education Teacher 
Mrs. Tammy Van Eperen — ERE Teacher 
Mrs. Tia Van Zeeland — Cross Categorical Teacher 
 
Para-professionals: 
Mrs. Keri Baker — EEN 
Mrs. Amy Beula — EEN 
Mrs. Steffenie Gruett — EEN 
Mrs. Monica Lemmers — EEN 
Mrs. Joan Mader — EEN 
Mrs. Diane Naranjo — LMC 
Mrs. Jenni Olson — 5K 
Mrs.  Lynn Schmalz — 5K 
Mrs. Ann Stingle — LMC 
Mrs. Karen Stumpf — EEN 
Mrs. Liz Weborg—5K 


